## **NOTICE OF DETERMINATION**

FROM: County of San Diego, Department of Public Works

TO:

☑ Office of Planning and Research

Filed Electronically		nvironmental Services Unit tn: Jeff Kashak
<ul><li>Assessor/Recorder</li><li>Attn: Fish and Wildl</li><li>1600 Pacific Highw</li><li>San Diego, CA 921</li></ul>	/County Clerk 55 life Notices Sa ay, Suite 260, MS A-33	510 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, MS-0-332 an Diego, CA 92123
SUBJECT: FILING OF NOTICE OF DETERMINATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTION 21108 OR 21152		
Project Name:		PORT MASTER PLAN UPDATE, CERTIFY ACT REPORT, AND PROVIDE DIRECTION ON : 5)
State Clearinghouse No.:	2016021105	
Project Location:	City of Carlsbad in San Diego County, Ca	alifornia
Project Applicant:	County of San Diego, Department of Pub 1960 Joe Crosson Drive, El Cajon, CA 9	
Project Description:	and adoption of the McClellan-Palomar Ablueprint for development of the Airport of	on of the Program Environmental Impact Report Airport Master Plan Update, which creates a new over the next 20-year planning cycle with options odate forecasted aviation demand and meet FAA
Agency Approving Project:	County of San Diego	
County Contact Person:	Cameron Humphres, Director of Airports	Telephone: (619) 956-4800
Date Form Completed:	December 8, 2021	
This is to advise that the County of San Diego Board of Supervisors (County decision-making body) has approved the above described project on 12/8/2021 (06) (date/item #) and has made the following determinations:		
<ol> <li>The project ☒ will ☐ will not have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA.         ☐ A Negative Declaration or Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures ☒ were ☐ were not made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> </ol>		
The following determinations are only required for projects with Environmental Impact Reports:		
<ol> <li>A Statement of Overriding Considerations ☐ was ☒ was not adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings ☒ were ☐ were not made pursuant to the provisions of State CEQA Guidelines Section 15091.</li> </ol>		
Project status under Fish and Game Code Section 711.4 (Department of Fish and Game Fees):  ☐ Certificate of Fee Exemption (attached)  ☐ Proof of Payment of Fees (attached)		
The Program Environmental Impact Report with any comments and responses and record of project approval may be examined at the County of San Diego, Department of Public Works, Environmental Services Unit, 5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, San Diego, CA.		
Signature: Aff Was	hak	elephone: (858) <u>288-5740</u>
Name (Print): Useff Kashak	Title:	Land Use/Environmental Planning Manager
This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days after project approval by the decision-making body. Recorder/County		

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days <u>after</u> project approval by the decision-making body. Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then retain the returned notice for a period of not less than nine months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 or 15094.

